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) STIPULATION AND AGRJZED,
ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD ) ORDER DISMISSING AB{{ff% ‘iﬁ!‘g@c
OF FLORIDA, INC,, ) PROCEEDINGS “f:;
)
Respondent )
)
STIPULATION

Pursuant to RCW 34.05.060 and WAC 10.08.230(2)(b), the Office of Insurance
Commissioner (“OIC”), by and through its designated representative, Marcia Stickler,
and Alliance Healthcard of Florida, Inc.{ “Respondent” or “the Company™), by and
through its undersigned rcprescntative and ifs counsel, Walter D, Willson, hereby
stipulate and agree to resolve this matter as follows:

1. On April 7, 2010, Respondent was informed that its applicafion for a
license to sell discount plan cards pursuant to RCW 48.155.020 in Washington Statc was
denied. The dental specifically noted that the Company was prohibited from conducting
any discount plan activitics and opcrations to which RCW 48.155 applies.

2. Between June 16, 2011 and September 14, 2012, Respondent soid at least
1,318 discount plan cards to Washington residents. Respondent is not licensed as a
discount plan organization (“DPQ”) in the State of Washington under the provisions of
RCW 48.135.020(1). Unlicensed discount plan organizations are subject to all of the
general provisions of the Insurance Code, Chapter 48 RCW, including 48.15. RCW.

3. By conducting discount plan business without oblaining a license from the
Commnussioner to operate as a DPO, Respondent violated RCW 48.155.020(1) and RCW
48.15.020(1).

4, In order to fully resolve the pending proceeding between the OIC and
Respondent without further administrative or judicial proceedings, and n order to avoid
the costs and uncertainties of litigation, the parties agree to fully setile ihis malter as
follows:

4a. Respondent agrees to pay $131,800 within thirty days of the date of
the entry of the subjoined Order.
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4b, 'The parfies agree that this Stipulation and Agreed Order is intended to
fully resolve all issues regarding Respondent related to the OIC’s Amended
Notice of Hearing 13-0130 and arising under the Washington insurance code
statutes and regulations poverning DPOs as of the date of enfry of the Order.

4c¢. This Stipulation is for settlement purposes only, and the fact of, and

. any.provision, finding, or conclusion contained in this Stipulation or the subjoinec

Order, and any action taken hereunder dosds not constitute and shall not be

construed to constitute, or be admissibie in evidence as, any admission of liability
by Respondent.

The parties agree that the subjoined Order may be entered forthwith and without further

notice, <
Dated this 3 _day of/.é’%; 12013,

arcm

Dated this _/gday of __[phus 2013,
Alliance Healthcard of Florida, Inc.

By /2%@4% W
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ORDER -

This matter having come on before the undersigned Chief Hearing Officer of the
State of Washington Officc of Insurance Commissioner pursuant to the foregoing
Stipulation and the Chief Hearing Officer having reviewed said Stipulation and deeming
herself fully advised in the premises, NOW THEREFORE,

IT IS HERERY ORDERED as fo]lows:

1. Respondent is ordered to.pay $131,800 wzthm thirty days of the date of the
entry of this Order:
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SIGNED AND ENTERED this % day ofg_@,ﬁ&m 2013 ‘C a m i’
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PATRICIA D, PETERSEN a"?’g ep, - ¢ /(Z,,)
Chief Hearing Officcr Mg, Y

Office of Insurance Commissioner
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